

Reference: FOI-410

Request:

I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, details in respect to the contract below.

Integrated Sexual Health Service:

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:180258-2015:TEXT:EN:HTML

The details we require are:

- 1. What are the contractual performance KPI's for this contract?
- 2. Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages
- 3. Actual spend on this contract/framework (and any sub lots), from the start of the contract to the current date
- 4. Start date & duration of framework/contract?
- 5. Could you please provide a copy of the service/product specification given to all bidders for when this contract was last advertised?
- 6. Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?
- 7. Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?
- 8. Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?

Response:

- 1. See attached "Quality Outcomes Indicators Integrated Sexual Health Service."
- 2. Successful: Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust Unsuccessful: The Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust
- 3. £14,543,803
- 4. 1 October 2015 31 March 2021 (including 2 x12 months extension periods). The contract was subsequently relet using the urgency provisions due to Covid in 2021 and will expire on 31 March 2023.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 13/02/23 Page 1 of 2



Reference: FOI-410

- 5. See attached "Service Specification Integrated Sexual Health Service."
- 6. Yes, 2 x 12 months (2019 2021).
- 7. Yes. The contract was extended to 2021 and as detailed above the contract was renewed and will expire on 31 March 2023.
- 8. Behnam Khazaeli, Senior Commissioning & Public Health Manager

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 13/02/23 Page 2 of 2